| CORPORATION COMPANY | R AUTHO | OUNT NO. : 072100000032 EFERENCE : 979087 87 RIZATION : Patricia ST LIMIT : \$ 78.75 | 750A Paginte | | CIVISION OF CORPORATIONS |
|------------------------|----------------|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| ORDER DATE | : : Ja | nuary 26, 2001 | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | |
| ORDER TIME | | | | | |
| ORDER NO. | : 97 | 9087-005 | - | | |
| CUSTOMER N | 10: | 8750A _ | ຊດດດົເ | J3582 | |
| CUSTOMER: | Willi Willi | am R. Herrman, Esq am R. Herrman, Esq | - · | | |
| | 445 E | e 1705 Douglas Avenue Monte Sprin, FL 32714 | | | |
| | | DOMESTIC FILING | · # | به میرون میں میں | |
| NAM | 1E: | ANGEL'S DOWNTOWN DINER, | INC | ALLAHA | |
| | | EFFECTIVE DATE: _ | | SSEE. F | 26 PM 3 |
| CEI | RTIFICA | OF INCORPORATION TE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHI OF ORGANIZATION | P | LORIDA | ώ, 05 |
| | URN TH | HE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF 3 | FILING: | | |
| PLEASE RE | | | | | |

•

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE STATION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

01 JAN 26 PM 3: 21

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Angel's Downtown Diner, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Angel's Downtown Diner, Inc. 304 West Colonial Drive Orlando, Florida 32801

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1,500 shares at par value \$1.00

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

William R. Herrman, Esquire 445 Douglas Avenue Suite 1705 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

William R. Herrman 445 Douglas Avenue Suite 1705 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 25th day of January, 2001.

Signature

Signature

Signature

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Angel's Downtown Diner, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

| William R. Herrman, Esquire (NAME) | | JAH 26 |
|---|-----|------------------------------|
| <u>445 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1705</u> (P.O. BOX or MAIL DROP BOX <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE | ! | ED ORPORATIONS PM 3:21 |
| Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714 (CITY/STATE/ZIP) | · : | 5 |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Sianature)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314